
 

 
  

 

Attendee List 
Meeting 3 

July 31, 2012 

 
 

Last Name First Name Organization Email Address 
Abramson Madeline Representing the 

Lieutenant Governor 
 

Bellar Lonnie E. Louisville Gas & 
Electric (LG&E) 

lonnie.bellar@lge-ku.com 

Bishop Chuck Farmers Rural Electric 
Cooperative Corporation

cbishop@farmersrecc.com 

Boggs Rick Kentucky Housing 
Corporation 

rboggs@kyhousing.org 
 

Breathitt Comm. Linda Kentucky Public Service 
Commission (PSC) 

 

Burch Jack Community Action 
Council for Lexington-
Fayette, Bourbon, 
Harrison, and Nicholas 
Counties 

jack.burch@commaction.org 

Bush Susan Lexington-Fayette Urban 
County Government 

sbush@lfucg.com 

Campbell Tyler Commerce Lexington, 
Inc. 

tcampbell@CommerceLexington.com 

Carter Jim Frankfort Plant Board jcarter@ fewpb.com 
Clayton E.J. Kentucky 

Power/American Electric 
Power (AEP) 

ejclayton@aep.com 

Clewett Rick Sierra Club rick.clewett@insightbb.com  
Cobb Mike Owen Electric mcobb@owenelectric.com 
Colten Lee KY Department for 

Energy Development 
and Independence 
(DEDI) 

lee.colten@ky.gov 

Corrigan Tim Greater Louisville, Inc. tim@therotundagroup.com 
Dale Steve DEDI Steve.Dale@ky.gov 
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Davies John DEDI john.davies@ky.gov 
Delambre Jason Interdependent Energies, 

LLC 
delambre@interdependentenergies.com 

DeRouen Jeff PSC Jeff.DeRouen@ky.gov 
Dixon Sonya Owensboro Municipal 

Utilities 
dixonsl@omu.org 

Drake Scott East Kentucky Power 
Cooperative (EKPC) 

scott.drake@ekpc.coop 

Epperson Stacey Next Step s.epperson@nextstepus.org 
 

Faust Jeremy Greater Cincinnati 
Energy Alliance 

JFaust@greatercea.org 

Gillig Gretchen PSC Gretchen.Gillig@ky.gov 
Greenwell Aaron PSC AaronD.greenwell@ky.gov 
Guess Greg DEDI greg.guess@ky.gov 
Haemmerle Trisha Duke Energy Trisha.Haemmerle@duke-energy.com 
Hancock Kelley Next Step k.hancock@nextstepus.org 
Hans Jennifer Office of the Attorney 

General 
Jennifer.Hans@ag.ky.gov 

Harpole Chad Kentucky Chamber charpole@kychamber.com 
Hickman Roger Big Rivers Electric 

Corporation 
Roger.Hickman@bigrivers.com 

Hille Peter  Mountain Association 
for Community 
Economic Development peter@maced.org 

Hodsdon Donna The Lane Report donnahodsdon@lanereport.com  
Hohman Jeff EKPC jeff.hohman@ekpc.coop 
Honican Roy Blue Grass Energy royh@bgenergy.com 
Hornung Michael LG&E Mike.hornung@lge-ku.com 
Huff David LG&E David.Huff@lge-ku.com 
Isaacs Andrew Kentucky Housing 

Corporation 
aisaacs@kyhousing.org 

Jones Chris Greater Cincinnati 
Energy Alliance 

Cjones@greatercea.org 

Kidder Sarah Legislative Research 
Council 

sarah.kidder@lrc.ky.gov 

Lambert Susan Sierra Club sclgeographer@gmail.com 
Lanter Charlie Community Action 

Council for Lexington-
Fayette, Bourbon, 
Harrison, and Nicholas 
Counties 

charles.lanter@commaction.org 

Lovekamp Rick LG&E Rick.lovekamp@lge-ku.com 
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Madugula Sara Tennessee Valley 

Authority 
smadugula@tva.gov 

Marshall Shelby Lynn Imaging smarshall@lynnimaging.com 
Matheny Len Atmos Energy Leonard.Matheny@atmosenergy.com 

 
Matthews Talina PSC Talina.Mathews@ky.gov 
McCracken Lissa Kentucky Pollution 

Prevention Center 
(KPPC) 

lissa.mccracken@louisville.edu 

Meisenhelder Richard KPPC r.meisenhelder@louisville.edu 
Miller Herb Columbia Gas hamiller@nisource.com 
Moynahan Michael Community Action 

Kentucky 
michael@capky.org 

Needham Van Duke Kentucky Van.Needham@duke-energy.com 
Page Grant Bluegrass ASHRAE Grant.Page@masonandhanger.com 
Paradis Stacy Midwest Energy 

Efficiency Alliance 
(MEEA) 

sparadis@mwalliance.org 

Peters Sec. Len Energy and Environment 
Cabinet (EEC) 

Len.peters@ky.gov 

Pogue Russ Big Rivers Electric 
Corporation 

Russ.Pogue@bigrivers.com 
 
 

Rawlings Laurent Kentucky Homebuilders 
Association 

laurent@hbak.com 

Rogness John PSC John.Rogness@ky.gov 
Schram Chuck LG&E chuck.schram@lge-ku.com 
Shearer Mary Kentucky Habitat for 

Humanity 
mary@kyhfh.org 

Siemens George LG&E George.Siemens@lge-ku.com 
Smith Sara Smith Management 

Group (SMG) 
sara@smithmanage.com 

Smith Scott SMG scottr.smith@smithmanage.com  
Spade Holland Cabinet for Economic 

Development 
Holland.Spade@ky.gov 

Stallons Mark Owen Electric mstallons@owenelectric.com 
Stoffel Dwight Arkema dwight.stoffel@arkema.com 
Thomas Ashley DEDI ashley.thomas@ky.gov 
Whittaker Betty Kentucky Manufactured 

Housing Institute  
bwhittaker@kmhi.org 

Wilkins Steve Kentuckians for the 
Commonwealth 

steve.wilkins@eku.edu 

Willhite Ron Kentucky School Boards 
Association 

ron.willhite@ksba.org 
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Williams Art CRERES earthart@yahoo.com 

 
Williams Samantha MEEA swilliams@mwalliance.org 
Wilson Comm. 

Ambrose 
Dept. of Housing, 
Building and 
Construction 

Ambrose.wilson@ky.gov 

Wilson Karen EEC karenl.wilson@ky.gov 
Wohnhas Ranie AEP rkwohnhas@aep.com 
Young Geoff KY Green Party energetic@windstream.net 
 
 


